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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Hard Copy Print Per Issue $35.00

Transcripts Per Hour or Pro-Rata $45.00

Student Tours Per Student $7.50

Commercial Hourly Rate $66.00

Commercial Half Day Rate $220.00

Commercial Full Day Rate $440.00

Commercial Night Rate $440.00

Commercial Day and Night Rate $660.00

Commercial Weekend Rate $660.00

Commercial Bond $330.00

Commercial Dance Floor Hire, Installation & Removal $270.00

Community Organisation Hourly Rate $33.00

Community Organisation Half Day Rate $110.00

Community Organisation Full Day Rate $220.00

Community Organisation Night Rate $220.00

Community Organisation Day and Night Rate $330.00

Community Organisation Weekend Rate $330.00

Community Organisation Bond $330.00

Commercial Hourly Rate $44.00

Commercial Half Day Rate $150.00

Commercial Full Day Rate $330.00

Commercial Night Rate $330.00

Commercial Day and Night Rate $440.00

Commercial Weekend Rate $440.00

Commercial Bond $330.00

Community Organisation Hourly Rate $22.00

Community Organisation Half Day Rate $73.00

Community Organisation Full Day Rate $165.00

Community Organisation Night Rate $165.00

Community Organisation Day and Night Rate $220.00

Community Organisation Weekend Rate $220.00

Community Organisation Bond $330.00

Application Fee Non Personal Information Only $30.00

Delivery, Packaging and Postage Actual Cost 

Information from Tape or Other Device Actual Cost 

Staff Time Dealing with Application Per Hour or Pro Rata $30.00

Staff Time Photocopying Per Hour or Pro Rata $30.00

Staff Time Supervising Access Per Hour or Pro Rata $30.00

Staff Time Transcribing Per Hour or Pro Rata $30.00

Photocopying - Black & White A4 Per Page $0.20

Photocopying - Black & White A3 Per Page $0.40

Photocopying - Colour A4 Per Page $1.00

Photocopying - Colour A3 Per Page $2.00

Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.) - Black & White A4 Per Page $0.20

Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.) - Black & White A3 Per Page $0.40

Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.) - Colour A4 Per Page $1.00

Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.) - Colour A3 Per Page $2.00

Surcharge for all payments made by Visa or Mastercard Credit Cards % of payment amount 
0.57% of payment 

incl. GST 

Weekdays 9 Holes $20.00

Weekdays 18 Holes $30.00

Weekdays 9 Holes (Extra) $10.00

Weekends/Public Holidays 9 Holes $25.00

Weekends/Public Holidays 18 Holes $35.00

Weekends/Public Holidays 9 Holes (Extra) $10.00
Junior Concession 9 Holes $10.00
Junior Concession 18 Holes $20.00
Junior Concession 9 Holes (Extra) $10.00

Concessions 9 Holes $16.00

Concessions 18 Holes $23.00

Concessions 9 Holes (Extra) $7.00

Driving Range Fees Small Bucket $8.00

Driving Range Fees Medium Bucket $13.00

Driving Range Fees Large Bucket $18.00

Promotional Discount Discretionary -$5.00

Weekdays 9 Holes $20.00

Weekdays 18 Holes $30.00

Weekdays 9 Holes (Extra) $10.00

Weekends/Public Holidays 9 Holes $25.00

Weekends/Public Holidays 18 Holes $35.00

Weekends/Public Holidays 9 Holes (Extra) $10.00

Marangaroo Golf Course

Carramar Golf Course

Property Services

Corporate Strategy & Performance 

Council & Corporate Support

Council Minutes

Civic Centre Tours

Banksia Room - Full Room

Banksia Room - Half Room

Customer & Information Services 

Freedom of Information - Administration Fees

Credit Card Payments 

Service Fees - Photocopying/Printing  
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Junior Concession 9 Holes $10.00
Junior Concession 18 Holes $20.00
Junior Concession 9 Holes (Extra) $10.00

Concessions 9 Holes $16.00

Concessions 18 Holes $23.00

Concessions 9 Holes (Extra) $7.00

Driving Range Fees Small Bucket $8.00

Driving Range Fees Medium Bucket $13.00

Driving Range Fees Large Bucket $18.00

Promotional Discount Discretionary -$5.00

Application for Works (Building or Development Applications) on City 

Owned or Managed Land - Admin Fee
Payable following initial assessment $660.00

Lease Application Fee - Telecommunications Providers Payable following initial assessment $660.00

POS/Drainage/Road Reserve Closure - Administration Fee Payable following initial assessment $825.00

The following fees will be charged at cost:
Replacement Keys - Loss or new key for lessee/licensee Actual Cost
Consultants Fees (valuation, survey, lease preparation fees) - payable 

following initial assessment
Actual Cost

Advertising - Newspaper advert Actual Cost

Advertising - Notice by Letter (Postage) Actual Cost

Advertising - Sign on Site Actual Cost

Rate Arrangement Administration Fee Per Arrangement $30.00

Rates & Charges Enquiries Per Enquiry $26.00

Direct Debit Return/Dishonour Each $2.50

Commercial Per Half Day $220.00

Commercial Per Full Day $440.00

Commercial Per Night $495.00

Commercial Per Day and Night $660.00

Commercial Per Weekend $660.00

Commercial Bond $330.00

Community Organisation Per Half Day $110.00

Community Organisation Per Full Day $220.00

Community Organisation Per Night $220.00

Community Organisation Per Day and Night $330.00

Community Organisation Per Weekend $330.00

Community Organisation Bond $330.00

Cancellation 15 - 28 days prior to the booked date 0% of Payment

Cancellation 0 - 14 days prior to the booked date 100% of Payment

Extra Services - Dance Floor Hire, Installation & Removal Per Event $270.00

Penalty Fee - Return Furniture to Storage after Function Hire Per Hour $90.00

Event Vendors Subject to Individual Events $150.00

Entire Horses, Mules, Asses, Camels, Bulls or Boars Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm) $100.00

Local Government Controlled
Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies, Foals, Oxen, Cows, Steers, Heifers, 

Calves, Rams or Pigs
Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm) $100.00

Wethers, Ewes, Lambs or Goats Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm) $10.00

Entire Horses, Mules, Asses, Camels, Bulls or Boars Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm) $100.00

Entire Horses, Mules, Asses, Camels, Bulls, Mares, Geldings, Colts, 

Fillies, Foals, Oxen, Cows, Heifer or Calves. 
Per head / Per day $25.00

Pigs of any description Per head $25.00

Rams, Wethers, Ewes, Lambs or Goats Per head $25.00

Sterilised Dog - Standard Registration Per Annum S $20.00

Transactional Finance 

Rates Information 

Community & Place 

Communications, Marketing & Events 

City of Wanneroo Jacaranda Court - Facility Hire 

Events

Community Safety & Emergency Management

Animal Control Livestock

Rangers Fees (Impound Fees)

Notes:

Other

 - Refunds policy - will be the full monies or nine holes at discretion of Course Controller
 - Juniors - 18 years or less

 - Annual Golf Cart permit rate of $50 
 - Concession rates available to Companions wishing to assist and participate with a Companion Card Holder
 - Concession rates available to Seniors - holders of Australian or State Seniors Card OR Pension Concession Card 
 - Concession rates do not apply for seniors on weekends & public holidays

 - No charge is payable in respect of a suckling animal under the age of six months running with its mother.

 - The above fees include driving, leading or otherwise transporting the animal/s no more than a distance of 3 kilometres.

 - Where the distance is more than 3 kilometres, an additional charge of $1.00 for each 1.5 kilometres or part thereof in excess of 3 kilometres shall 

be paid in respect of each animal impounded other than a suckling animal as provided.

Sustenance (Local Government Act)

Local Government Controlled

Animal Control

Dog Registration Fees (Dog Act 1976) - State Government Controlled

 - No charge is payable in respect of a suckling animal under the age of six months running with its mother.

Notes
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Sterilised Dog - Extended Registration 3 Years S $42.50

Sterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration Lifetime S $100.00

Sterilised Dog - Standard Registration (Pensioner) Per Annum S $10.00

Sterilised Dog - Extended Registration (Pensioner) 3 Years S $21.25

Sterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration (Pensioner) Lifetime S $50.00

Unsterilised Dog - Standard Registration Per Annum S $50.00

Unsterilised Dog - Extended Registration 3 Years S $120.00

Unsterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration Lifetime S $250.00

Unsterilised Dog - Standard Registration (Pensioner) Per Annum S $25.00

Unsterilised Dog - Extended Registration (Pensioner) 3 Years S $60.00

Unsterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration (Pensioner) Lifetime S $125.00

Dangerous Dog - Maximum One Year Per Annum S $50.00

Standard Registration Per Annum S $20.00

Extended Registration 3 Years S $42.50

Lifetime  Registration Lifetime S $100.00

Standard Registration - Pensioner Per Annum S $10.00

Extended Registration - Pensioner 3 Years S $21.25

Lifetime Registration - Pensioner Lifetime S $50.00

Breeding Cats Per Annum/Per Cat S $100.00

Per application and on annual review and renewal Per Application & Renewal $150.00

Towing vehicles from Private Property Per Vehicle $350.00

Per application Per Application $150.00

Per application Per Application $150.00

Impound/Sustenance Fee (First 7 days) Per Impound $100.00

Sustenance Fee (After 7 days) Per Day $25.00

Sale of Dogs Per Dog $50.00

Surrender of Dogs Per Dog $300.00

Microchipping Fee Per Dog $50.00

Sterilisation Fee - Female Dog Per Dog $250.00

Sterilisation Fee - Male Dog Per Dog $200.00

Impound/Sustenance Fee (First 7 Days) Per Cat $100.00

Sustenance Fee (After 7 Days) Per Day $25.00

Surrender of Cat by Owner Per Cat $100.00

Microchipping Fee Per Cat $50.00

Sterilisation Fee - Female Cat Per Cat $150.00

Sterilisation Fee - Male Cat Per Cat $100.00

Cat Trap Hire ($5.00 per day) Per Day $5.00

Abandoned Vehicles Towing and Impound Fee Per Vehicle $250.00

Abandoned Vehicles - Vehicles Larger than a Standard Vehicle Per Vehicle
As per applicable 

towing invoice

Signs Per Sign $70.00

Shopping Trolleys Per Trolley $90.00

Infringement of abandoned shopping trolley to owner Per Trolley $100.00

Property other than Vehicles Per Item $90.00

Private Land <2.5 hectares Per Day $250.00

Private Land 2.5 to 5 hectares Per Day $450.00

Private Land over 5 hectares Per Hectare $100.00

Land  (Government, Commercial, Non Private) 0-50 hectares Per Hectare $200.00

Land  (Government, Commercial, Non Private) over 50 hectares Per Hectare

$200 per hectare 

for the first 50 

hectares,  then 

$100 per hectare

Fitness Sessions - Multiple Locations Per Session $0 - $15

School Holiday Program Per Person Per Activity
$0 to 50% of 

Activity Cost

Youth Development

Cat Registration Fees (Cat Act 2011) - State Government Controlled

Private Property Parking Agreement - Local Government Controlled

More than 2 Dog Application Fee - Local Government Controlled

More than 3 Cat Application Fee - Local Government Controlled

Impounding Fees (Dogs) - Local Government Controlled

Impound Fees (Cats) - Local Government Controlled

Impound Fees (Abandoned Vehicles) - Local Government Controlled

Cat Trap Hire

Community Development

 - Effective 31 May each year half the normal fee is applicable on annual licences

Infringement Fee (Shopping Trolleys) - Local Government Controlled

Impound Fees (Shopping Trolleys) - Local Government Controlled

Impound Fees (Unauthorised Signs) - Local Government Controlled

Private Land: Private property means any land that has a separate certificate of title and it is in private ownership and is not used 

commercial purposes.

Impound Fees (Property other than Vehicles) - Local Government Controlled

Prescribed Burns 

Fees do not apply to dogs that have been voluntarily surrendered by the owner and meet the following public interest criteria

 - The dog has been involved in an attack that has caused serious injury or death to a person or animal; or
 - The dog has caused injury to persons or animals on multiple occasions
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Youth Programs - Term Programs - Excursions and Contracted Activities Per Person Per Activity
50% of Activity 

Cost

Community Transport - Individuals (City Services - residents) Per Client Per One Way Trip $2.50

Community Transport Bus Hire - Half Day Hire (up to 5 hours) Per Half Day Booking $75.00

Community Transport Bus Hire - Full Day Hire (over 5 hours) Per Day Booking $100.00

Community Transport Bus Hire - Bond (Casual Hire) Per Hire $250.00

Community Transport Bus Hire - Bond (Recurring Hire, bond held for 

duration of recurring bookings)
Per Recurring Hire $1,000.00

Printing - Black and White A4 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $0.20

Printing - Colour A4 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $1.00

Printing - Black and White A3 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $0.40

Printing - Colour A3 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $2.00

Photocopying - Black and White A4 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $0.20

Photocopying - Colour A4 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $1.00

Photocopying - Black and White A3 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $0.40

Photocopying - Colour A3 (casual hirer / user) Per Page $2.00

Swipe Card / Key Replacement Per card $10.00

Office Room 1, 2 - Commercial Per Hour $4.20

Office Room 1, 2 - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $16.80

Office Room 1, 2 - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $67.30

Office Room 1, 2 - Community Per Hour $2.10

Office Room 1, 2 - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $8.40

Office Room 1, 2 - Community Per Week (5 days) $33.70

Activity Room 1 - Commercial Per Hour $11.40

Activity Room 1 - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $45.70

Activity Room 1 - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $182.70

Activity Room 1 - Community Per Hour $5.70

Activity Room 1 - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $22.80

Activity Room 1 - Community Per Week (5 days) $91.30

Activity Room 2 - Commercial Per Hour $7.20

Activity Room 2 - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $28.80

Activity Room 2 - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $115.40

Activity Room 2 - Community Per Hour $3.60

Activity Room 2 - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $14.40

Activity Room 2 - Community Per Week (5 days) $57.70

Activity Room 3 - Commercial Per Hour $6.00

Activity Room 3 - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $24.00

Activity Room 3 - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $96.20

Activity Room 3 - Community Per Hour $3.00

Activity Room 3 - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $12.00

Activity Room 3 - Community Per Week (5 days) $48.10

Kitchen - Commercial Per Hour $9.90

Kitchen - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $39.70

Kitchen - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $158.70

Kitchen - Community Per Hour $5.00

Kitchen - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $19.80

Kitchen - Community Per Week (5 days) $79.30

Meeting Room 1 - Commercial Per Hour $13.50

Meeting Room 1 - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $54.10

Meeting Room 1 - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $216.30

Meeting Room 1 - Community Per Hour $6.80

Meeting Room 1 - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $27.00

Meeting Room 1 - Community Per Week (5 days) $108.20

Incubators 3, 4, 6 - Commercial Per Hour $2.40

Incubators 3, 4, 6 - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $9.60

Incubators 3, 4, 6 - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $38.50

Incubators 3, 4, 6 - Community Per Hour $1.20

Incubators 3, 4, 6 - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $4.80

Incubators 3, 4, 6 - Community Per Week (5 days) $19.20

Multi Use Offices 5, 7, 8/9 - Commercial Per Hour $3.00

Multi Use Offices 5, 7, 8/9 - Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $12.00

Multi Use Offices 5, 7, 8/9 - Commercial Per Week (5 days) $48.10

Multi Use Offices 5, 7, 8/9 - Community Per Hour $1.50

Multi Use Offices 5, 7, 8/9 - Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $6.00

Multi Use Offices 5, 7, 8/9 - Community Per Week (5 days) $24.00

Collaborative Space - Whole Space Commercial Per Hour $20.00

Collaborative Space - Whole Space Commercial Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $80.00

Collaborative Space - Whole Space Community Per Hour $10.00

Collaborative Space - Whole Space Community Per Day (up to 8 hrs) $40.00

Collaborative Space - Whole Space Bond (Alcohol) $400.00

Replacement of Lost Borrower Cards Per Card $1.50

Book Clubs - Books in a Bag Service - Membership Fee Annual $150.00

Photocopies - Black and White A4 Per Page $0.20

Photocopies - Black and White A3 Per Page $0.40

Photocopies - Colour A4 Per Page $1.00

Social Inclusion

Place Management

Girrawheen Hub

Cultural Development

Library Services
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Photocopies - Colour A3 Per Page $2.00

Laminating Service - Small Pouch Per Pouch $1.00

Laminating Service - A4 Pouch Per Pouch $2.00

Laminating Service - A3 Pouch Per Pouch $3.00

Fax Service - Perth Metropolitan Area 1st Page $3.00

Fax Service - Perth Metropolitan Area Additional Pages $1.00

Fax Service - Interstate 1st Page $3.00

Fax Service - Interstate Additional Pages $1.00

Fax Service - International 1st Page $6.00

Fax Service - International Additional Pages $1.00

Flash Drive - 8G Per Flash Drive $6.00

Flash Drive - 16G Per Flash Drive $8.00

Computer Printing - Black and White A4 Per Page $0.20

Computer Printing - Colour A4 Per Page $1.00

Computer Printing - Black and White A3 Per Page $0.40

Computer Printing - Colour A3 Per Page $2.00

Disposable Earphones Per Set of Earphones $3.00

Sale of New Books/DvDs/Goods Per Book/Goods $2.00-$90.00

Library Product Type A Per item $1.00

Library Product Type B Per item $1.50

Library Product Type C Per item $2.00

Library Product Type D Per Item $3.00

Library Product Type E Per Item $5.00

Library Product Type F Per Item $6.00

Library Product Type G Per Item $8.00

Library Product Type H Per Item $10.00

Library Product Type I Per Item $12.00

Library Product Type J Per Item $15.00

Library Product Type K Per Item $20.00

Library Product Type L Per Item $30.00

Library Product Type M Per Item $35.00

Library Product Type N Per Item $42.00

Library Product Type O Per Item $49.00

Library Product Type P Per Item $56.00

Library Product Type Q Per item $65.00

3D printing Per Hour $5.00

Administration Fee Administration Charge Per Invoice $15.00

Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Community Groups (Per Hour) $13.00

Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Commercial Groups (Per Hour) $25.00

Photocopies - Colour A4 Per Page $1.00

Photocopies - Colour A3 Per Page $2.00

Computer Printing - Black and White A4 Per Page $0.20

Computer Printing - Black and White A3 Per Page $0.40

Computer Printing - Colour A4 Per Page $1.00

Computer Printing - Colour A3 Per Page $2.00

Sale of Products - Replica Coins Per Unit $3.50

Archival Supplies Type A Per item $0.50

Archival Supplies Type B Per item $0.75

Archival Supplies Type C Per item $1.00

Archival Supplies Type D Per Item $1.50

Archival Supplies Type E Per Item $2.00

Archival Supplies Type F Per Item $2.50

Archival Supplies Type G Per Item $5.00

Archival Supplies Type H Per Item $10.00

Archival Supplies Type I Per Item $20.00

Archival Supplies Type J Per Item $30.00

Archival Supplies Type K Per Item $50.00

Flash Drive - 8G Per Flash Drive $6.00

Flash Drive - 16G Per Flash Drive $8.00

Per Image - 400 - 600 DPI JPEG/TIFF $10.00

Per Image - 1200 DPI TIFF $15.00

Image Express Service (Same Day) $25.00

Digital file </=  A3 $25.00

Digital file > A3 $40.00

Express Services $50.00

Small file - </= 10 pages $20.00

Small - medium file - 11-50 pages $35.00

Standard file - 51 - 100 pages $50.00

Large file >100 pages $65.00

Workshop Type A (Trace Your Family Tree) Per Person $10.00

Workshop Type B (Trace Your Family Tree) Per Person $25.00

Workshop Type C (Trace Your Family Tree) Per Person $40.00

Bus Tour Type A Per Person $10.00

Bus Tour Type B Per Person $15.00

Bus Tour Type C Per Person $20.00

Images - Copies Provided on CD/USB

Digital Files

Scanning

Community History

*The fee includes the price of a CD or USB provided by the Community History Centre     

*JPEG stands for Joint Photographic Experts Group     

*TIFF stands for Tagged Image File Format
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Museum Publications Type A - Live Work Play Per item $35.00

Museum Publications Type B Per item $5.00

Museum Publications Type C Per item $10.00

Museum Publications Type D Per Item $15.00

Museum Publications Type E Per Item $20.00

Museum Publications Type F Per Item $25.00

Museum Publications Type G Per Item $30.00

Copy on CD (Per Interview) $10.00

Copy on CD with transcript (Per Interview) $15.00

Museum Education Program - School Groups Type A Per Program $5.00

Museum Education Program - School Groups Type B Per Program $8.00

Museum Tours - Guided Tour (Groups) Per Person Donation

Adults Per Person Donation

Children/Pensioners Per Person Donation

School Group Per Student $5.00

Teacher Induction Per Person $5.00

Community Group Per Tour Group $40.00

Commercial Group Per Tour Group $75.00

Adults Per Person Donation

Children/Pensioners Per Person Donation

School Group Per Student $5.00

Teacher Induction Per Person $5.00

Community Group Per Tour Group $40.00

Commercial Group Per Tour Group $75.00

Art Award Entry Per Person $25.00

Community Education Room (Library Hours) - Commercial Per Hour $50.00

Community Education Room (Library Hours) - Commercial Per Half-Day $120.00

Conference Room - Commercial Per Half-Day $140.00

Conference Room - Commercial Per Week (Mon - Fri) $960.00

Gallery - Commercial Per Half-Day $300.00

Gallery - Commercial Per Week (Mon - Fri) $2,000.00

Great Court - Commercial Per Half day (4 Hours) $180.00

Group Study Room FF (Library Hours) - Commercial Per Hour $20.00

Group Study Room FF (Library Hours) - Commercial Per Half-Day $40.00

Kitchen Per Half-Day $50.00

Meeting Room (Ground Floor) - Commercial Per Hour $30.00

Meeting Room (Ground Floor) - Commercial Per Half-Day (max 4 Hours) $80.00

Theatrette - Commercial Per Hour $40.00

Theatrette - Commercial Per Half-Day $140.00

Theatrette - Commercial Per Week (Mon - Fri) $960.00

WLCC package - Gallery, Conference Room, Great Court, Theatrette, 

Meeting Room - Commercial
Per Day (Only Available Sat & Sun) $1,500.00

Hire for Public Exhibition - Conference Room - Commercial Per Fortnight $557.00

Hire for Public Exhibition - Function Support Staff fee out of business 

hours only
Per Hour (Minimum 2 Hours) $50.00

Hire for Public Exhibition - Gallery - Commercial Per Fortnight $1,114.00

Hire for Public Exhibition - Great Court - Commercial Per Fortnight $500.00

Hire for Public Exhibition - Great Court - Commercial Stall Hire 3m x 3m Per Day $80.00

Hire for Public Exhibition - Great Court - Commercial Stall Hire 3m x 3m Per Fortnight $500.00

Hire for Public Exhibition - Artwork Sales Commission on Sales 20%

Electronic Whiteboard Per Day $50.00

Flip Chart without Stationery Per Day $20.00

Portable PA Per Day $50.00

Community Education Room Bond (No Alcohol) $400.00

Conference Room, Theatrette, Great Court Bond (No Alcohol) $200.00

Gallery Bond (No Alcohol) $400.00

Kitchen First Floor Bond $200.00

Meeting GF Bond (No Alcohol) $50.00

WLCC Package Bond (No Alcohol) $1,000.00

Commercial - Small Activity (1-50 sqm) Per Hour $34.20

Commercial - Large Activity (51-100 sqm) Per Hour $42.90

Commercial - Function Room (101-200 sqm) Per Hour $46.00

Commercial - Minor Hall (201-250 sqm) Per Hour $51.30

Commercial - Main Hall (+251 sqm) Per Hour $58.90

Oral Histories

Wanneroo Museum

Buckingham House

Cockman House

Other

Wanneroo Library & Cultural Centre

Facility Hire (Note: Community rates for all hire of facilities in WLCC are charged at 50% of the commercial rate except for the Gallery.  

Day Rate is charged at twice the half-day rate.)

Hire for Public Exhibition (Note: Commission on sales in addition to facility hire fee. Minimum hire required is a fortnight - pro-rata 

thereafter):

Optional Extras

Bonds - All users of the premises with alcohol will incur a fee of double the no alcohol bond rate

Community Facilities

Community Facility Hire Charges

Publications
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Community - Small Activity (1-50 sqm) Per Hour $18.20

Community - Large Activity (51-100 sqm) Per Hour $23.40

Community - Function Room (101-200 sqm) Per Hour $27.80

Community - Minor Hall (201-250 sqm) Per Hour $31.00

Community - Main Hall (+251 sqm) Per Hour $39.60

Community - Offices - Community Per Hour $8.50

Community - Offices - Commercial Per Hour $16.00

5 a Side Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $87.90

5 a Side Adult Per Team Per Season $174.70

Archery Junior/Senior Per Person Per Annum $35.20

Archery Adult Per Person Per Annum $69.60

Athletics Junior/Senior Per Person Per Season $17.00

Athletics Adult Per Person Per Season $35.20

Australian Rules Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $349.60

Australian Rules Adult Per Team Per Season $700.20

Basketball - Clubs Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $122.20

Basketball - Clubs Adult Per Team Per Season $245.40

Sport structures - Junior/Senior (basketball, netball, tennis hardcourts & 

batting cages)

Per court/cage per hour
$6.40

Sport structures - Adult (basketball, netball, tennis hardcourts & batting 

cages)

Per court/cage per hour
$12.80

Sport structures - Junior/Senior (basketball, netball, tennis hardcourts & 

batting cages)

Per court/cage per season
$131.40

Sport structures - Adult (basketball, netball, tennis hardcourts & batting 

cages)

Per court/cage per season
$262.80

Cricket Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $227.20

Cricket Adult Per Team Per Season $454.60

Dog Obedience Per Hour $6.40

Dog Obedience Per Annum $262.70

Gridiron Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $227.20

Gridiron Adult Per Team Per Season $454.60

Hockey Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $227.20

Hockey Adult Per Team Per Season $454.60

Modcrosse Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $210.10

Modcrosse Adult Per Team Per Season $420.30

Netball - Casual Junior/Senior
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (West 27 Courts) Per Hour
$87.90

Netball - Casual Adult
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (West 27 Courts) Per Hour
$174.70

Netball - Casual Junior/Senior

Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 

Courts) Per Hour

$43.90

Netball - Casual Adult

Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 

Courts) Per Hour

$87.90

Netball - Clubs Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $157.60

Netball - Clubs Adult Per Team Per Season $315.20

Netball Competition - 50% Event Junior/Senior
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

All Courts (57 Courts) 8-Hour Comp
$697.40

Netball Competition - 50% Event Adult
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

All Courts (57 Courts) 8-Hour Comp
$1,331.70

Netball Competition - 50% Junior/Senior

Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 

Courts) 8-Hour Comp

$87.90

Netball Competition - 50% Adult

Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 

Courts) 8-Hour Comp

$174.70

Netball Competition Junior/Senior
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (West 27 Courts) 8-Hour Comp
$349.60

Netball Competition Adult
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

Per Block (West 27 Courts) 8-Hour Comp
$699.10

Netball - Junior/Senior
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

All Courts (57 Courts) Per Hour
$174.70

Netball - Adult
Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - 

All Courts (57 Courts) Per Hour
$349.60

Personal Training - Commercial Per Hour $6.40

Personal Training - Commercial Per Annum $262.70

Pre-Season Junior/Senior Per Person Per Week $1.00

Pre-Season Adult Per Person Per Week $2.10

Rugby League Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $262.60

Rugby League Adult Per Team Per Season $525.40

 - Ground hire fees listed below, gives access to supporting infrastructure on the playing field. This includes kitchens, multipurpose room, 

changeroom etc., for the duration of their booking, plus one hour after the ground booking ceases. Use beyond this will be charged at the above 

rates.

 - Bonds do not apply to City Administration bookings, hire fees receive 100% subsidy

 - Parks, Gardens & Reserves - Subsidised use provisions are applied in accordance with 'Facility Hire and Use Policy'

Sporting Recreational Fees

 - Kitchens hired in conjunction with other rooms will be provided free of charge.
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Rugby Union Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $298.00

Rugby Union Adult Per Team Per Season $595.10

Soccer Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $227.20

Soccer Adult Per Team Per Season $454.60

Softball/Baseball/Teeball Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $193.00

Softball/Baseball/Teeball Adult Per Team Per Season $386.00

Tennis Courts - Clubs Junior/Senior Per Person Per Annum $35.20

Tennis Courts - Clubs Adult Per Person Per Annum $69.60

Tennis Courts - Commercial Per Court Per Hour $26.80

Touch Rugby Junior/Senior Per Team Per Season $157.60

Touch Rugby Adult Per Team Per Season $315.20

Wanneroo Districts Netball Association Per Calendar Year
2018 Annual fee, 

plus annual CPI

Kingsway Regional Sporting Complex - Wanneroo Giants Baseball Club, 

Wanneroo City Soccer Club, Olympic Kingsway Soccer Club, Wanneroo 

Districts Rugby Club, Kingsway Football & Sporting Club, Kingsway 

Junior Football Club, Wanneroo Districts Cricket Club; Wanneroo 

Showgrounds - Wanneroo Cricket Club, Wanneroo Amateur Football 

Club;  Ridgewood Reserve - Quinns Districts Football Club, Quinns 

Districts Junior Football Club; Kingsbridge Park - Brighton Seahawks 

Junior Football Club.       

Per Club Per Season

2018 winter season 

or 2018/19 summer 

season Annual fee 

plus annual CPI

Commercial Adult Per Hour $64.20

Commercial Adult Per Half Day (up to 4 Hours) $216.50

Commercial Adult Per Full Day $437.30

Community Adult Per Hour $26.80

Community Adult Per Half Day (up to 4 Hours) $87.90

Community Adult Per Full Day $174.70

Community Activation Programs Per Session Per Ground $80.30

Apportionment of Charges for Seasonal Reserve Hire:

 - In the event that a team does not wish to use a reserve for two training 

sessions (up to 2 hours per session) and one match per week (which is 

the maximum permitted level of use when paying the full per team fee for 

use of reserves) Council will apportion charges for team use of active 

reserves on the following basis:

Equals one training night only per team 

per week for the duration of the season

25% of Current 

Fee

Equals one competition or two training 

nights per team per week for the duration 

of the season

50% of Current 

Fee

Equals one training night and one 

competition only per team per week for 

the duration of the season

75% of Current 

Fee

Swipe Card Fee - Replacement or Additional Card Per Card $10.00

Buildings - Low Risk Per Booking Up to $100

Buildings - Moderate Risk Per Booking $350.00

Buildings - High Risk Per Booking $850.00

Buildings - Extreme Risk Per Booking Up to $2,700

Parks - Low Risk Per Booking Up to $100

Parks - Moderate Risk Per Booking $350.00

Parks - High Risk Per Booking $850.00

Parks - Extreme Risk Per Booking Up to $2,700

Parks - Special Event - Minor Per Booking $1,775.00

Parks - Special Event - Major Per Booking $3,990.00

Key - Parks Per Season / Booking $84.00

Adult Entry (16 Years +) (Pool or Sauna/Spa Entry) Per Visit $6.20

Adult Entry (16 Years +) (Pool or Sauna/Spa Entry)* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Visit $6.75

Adult Aquatic Upgrade Entry Per Person $5.20

Children Entry (5 - 15 Years) Per Visit $4.60

Children Entry (5 - 15 Years)* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Visit $4.75

Children Entry (4 years and under) Per Visit
Free with 

swimming adult

- All bonds are subject to a risk assessment

- Forecast CPI is 1.8 %

- Grounds hire requests for out of season/competition fixtures, are the charged at the Reserve Casual hire rate

- 100% subsidy applicable to Developers hiring grounds they are maintaining

Reserve Casual Booking  (Active Reserves and Passive Parks)

- Pre-season is charged at a pro rata, per team basis based on per season fees. Pro rata is based on weeks of use. 

- A season is defined as per the Facility Hire and Use Policy

- Floodlight charges are included the seasonal and casual hire fees

- Junior usage will be charged at 50% of Adult fees, subject to subsidised use provisions

- Community Activation Programs sessions allow up to 5 hours use per site. Any additional hours required are charged at the hourly rate. 

The following discounts are applicable: 15-30 bookings per annum = 15% rate reduction. 31-50 bookings per annum = 30% reduction. 51+ bookings 

per annum = 50% rate reduction 

Swipe Cards

Bonds

Aquamotion

Aquatics - Swimming Pool Entry

- For regular annual and seasonal hirers, administration will charge and hold one bond for the calendar year for any casual use

HPE 19/209960 8



City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Children Entry (4 years and under)* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Visit $2.00

Group Booking Adult Entry (10 to 19 people) Per Person $5.60

Group Booking Adult Entry (20+ people) Per Person $5.30

Group Booking Children Entry (10 to 19 people) Per Person $4.20

Group Booking Children Entry (20+ people) Per Person $3.90

Spectator Entry Per Visit $2.00

Family Swim (2 adults/2 children or 1 adult/3 children) Per Visit $18.50

Family Swim (2 adults/2 children or 1 adult/3 children)* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Visit $20.00

Program Pool - Hydro Public Session Per Person, Per Hour $10.70

School Lessons Per Child $3.50

Club - Adult Per Person $5.70

Club - Children Per Child $4.10

Vacation Swimming Lessons Per Visit $3.50

Vacation Swimming Lessons* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Visit $4.50

Vacation Swimming Lessons
Bulk Series Tickets (Ed Dept. - Includes 1 

Adult Spectator)
$35.00

Vacation Swimming Lessons* from 1 Jan 2020
Bulk Series Tickets (Ed Dept. - Includes 1 

Adult Spectator)
$45.00

Pool Inflatable - Per Child Per Visit $2.00

Locker Hire 3 Hours Usage $2.00

Sale of Items % mark up 10%-50% 

Program Pool - Exclusive Pool Space Per Hour $78.40

Program Pool - Half Pool Space Per Hour $47.00

Outdoor Pool Exclusive Pool Space (plus applicable pool entry price) Per Hour $38.20

Outdoor Pool Half Pool Space (plus applicable pool entry price) Per Hour $22.90

Pool Inflatable - Exclusive Hire Per Hour $100.00

Lane Hire - Standard Per Hour Per Lane $10.20

Lane Hire - Clubs Per Hour Per Lane $5.10

Lap Pool Exclusive Hire (Swimming Carnivals) Per Hour (plus applicable staffing costs) $200.00

Lifeguard/Party Leader Supervision - Private Bookings 
Minimum 2 Hour call out (plus applicable 

loading)
LG Wage +25%

Meeting Room Hire Per Hour $22.40

Group Fitness Room Hire - Standard Per Hour $32.60

Crèche Room Hire - Standard Per Hour $22.40

Marquee Hire Per Hour $3.00

3m x 3m Marquee Set Up Per Visit $10.00

6m x 3m Marquee Set Up Per Visit $15.00

Swimming Lessons - Adult Per Lesson $15.95

Swimming Lessons - Adult* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Lesson $17.00

Swim Squad Weekly DD* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Person $18.75

Swimming Lessons - Non Parent Classes - Pre-School Per Lesson $15.95

Swimming Lessons - Non Parent Classes - Pre-School* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Lesson $16.50

Swimming Lessons -Non Parent Classes - School Age Per Lesson $15.95

Swimming Lessons -Non Parent Classes - School Age* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Lesson $16.50

Swimming Lessons - 2nd Class of the Program (Conditions apply) Per Lesson 20% discount

Swimming Lessons - Parent/Child (AquaBaby) Classes Per Lesson $14.00

Swimming Lessons - Parent/Child (AquaBaby) Classes* from 1 Jan 2020 Per Lesson $16.00

Swimming Lessons - Dolphin 4:1 Per Lesson $15.95

Swimming Lessons - Dolphin 2:1 Per Lesson $21.80

Swimming Lessons - Dolphin 1:1 Per Lesson $27.60

Swimming Lessons - 2nd Child in Program Per Lesson
10% off 

(Conditions Apply)

Swimming Lessons - 3rd Child in Program Per Lesson
15% off 

(Conditions Apply)

Swimming Lessons - 4th Child in Program Per Lesson
20% off 

(Conditions apply)

Swimming Lessons - Private 1:1 Per Lesson $55.20

Swimming Lessons - Swim School Refund Fee Per Lesson
20% of value 

(Conditions Apply)

Junior Lifeguard Club
Non Parent Classes - School Age (Twice 

weekly) $21.90

Courses - AquaBaby Per Hour $6.20

Courses - Bronze Medallion Per Course $187.00

Courses - Bronze Medallion Refresher Per Course $88.60

Courses - Resus Per Course $62.50

One Child Per Hour $4.70

Second Child Per Hour $3.70

Sale of Items 

Aquatics - Pool & Facility Bookings

Aquatics - Birthday Parties

Aquatics - Learn To Swim

Crèche (All Locations)

Gymnasium
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Standard Entry Each Visit $18.00

Fitness Appraisal and Workout Program Per Person $52.50

Workshop Fee Per Person $14.30

Package 1 - Personal Training: One Trainer/One client:

Casual One on One Session Per Session $56.00

Nitro Pack Special - 3 Tickets (Can only be utilised by member once) Per Book $99.95

Bulk Tickets - 5 Tickets Per Book $265.00

Bulk Tickets - 11 Tickets Per Book $470.00

Package 2  - Personal Training: One Trainer/Two Clients:

Casual One on Two Training Per Session Per Individual $40.00

Bulk Tickets - 5 Tickets Per Book Per Individual $190.00

Bulk Tickets - 11 Tickets Per Book Per Individual $360.00

Package 3 - Small Group Training: One Trainer/Min 3 Clients

Casual Small Group Training Session 30 Minutes $20.00

Group Fitness Entry Per Visit $18.00

Group Fitness Entry 1/2 Hour Per Visit $12.70

Nifty Fifties Per Visit $10.50

Cash Payment 3 Months $250.00

Cash Payment 12 Months $680.00

Direct Debit Ongoing No Minimum Contract

Monthly Per Month $63.00

Fortnightly Per Fortnight $30.00

Weekly Per Week $14.50

Insurance - Bronze - One Option Cash Payment - 3 Months        Per Member $315.00

Cash Payment 3 Months $305.00

Cash Payment 12 Months $790.00

Direct Debit Ongoing No Minimum Contract

Monthly Per Month $73.00

Fortnightly Per Fortnight $33.70

Weekly Per Week $16.85

Insurance - Silver - Two Option Cash Payment - 3 Months        Per Member $395.00

Introductory Trial Membership -  Offer Available Once Per Person 1 Month $30.00

Cash Payment 3 Months $350.00

Cash Payment 12 Months $900.00

Monthly Per Month $83.50

Fortnightly Per Fortnight $38.50

Weekly Per Week $19.25

Cash Payment - Per Person 5 to 15 Employees $655.00

Monthly Per Month $63.00

Fortnightly Per Fortnight $29.00

Weekly Per Week $14.50

Cash Payment - Per Person 16+ Employees $530.00

Monthly Per Month $52.50

Fortnightly Per Fortnight $24.20

Weekly Per Week $12.05

Replacement Card Fee $11.00

Promotional Event Day - over 4 years of age Entry Price (Under 4 Free) $2.00

Group Fitness Entry Per Class $16.00

Group Fitness Entry - Concession Per Class $13.00

Social Active Seniors Entry Per Class $9.00

7 Day Free Trial - New Customers Only Per Person $0.00

30 days for $30 Per Person $30.00

3 Month Membership Adult $240.00

12 Month Membership Adult $580.00

10 Pass Fitness Adult $105.00

Bronze - One Option

Silver - Two Options

Gold - Facility

Bronze - One Option: Access to one service - gym or aquatic or group fitness (GF)
Silver - Two Options: Access to two service - gym + aquatic, gym + GF or GF + aquatic

Gold Facility: Access to all areas including gym, aquatic and group fitness

Baker's dozen - one month free for annual renewal or after 12 months on Direct Debit
Corporate -  Upfront Payment - 12 Months Only - Gold Facility  (Direct Debit available)

Direct Debit - Ongoing no minimum contract

Group Fitness

Membership Packages

Kingsway Indoor Stadium

Group Fitness

Group Fitness Membership Packages

Direct Debit - Ongoing no minimum contract

Membership Conditions

Other Service Fees

Concession discounts of 15% are available to all Senior Citizens, full time students and Unemployment/ Sickness Benefit recipients (identification 

card required). 

In accordance with the City Policy, Aquamotion and Kingsway Indoor Stadium Promotional and Program Initiatives Policy, to offer discretionary 

promotional and marketing program initiatives which provide discounts and/or waiver of fees to the maximum amount charged.
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

3 Month Membership Concession $205.00

12 Month Membership Concession $499.00

10 Pass Fitness Concession $90.00

10 Pass - Social Active Seniors Per Person $77.00

Freeze Fee Per Membership $18.00

Refund Fee Per Membership $16.50

Transfer Fee Per Membership $32.50

Replacement Membership Card Per Card $5.00

First Child Per Child Per Hour $4.70

Additional Child and/or Hour(s) Per Child Per Hour $3.70

Multi Sports Half Court [Off Peak] - Club Per Hour Per Court $22.00

Multi Sports Half Court [Off Peak] - Concession Per Hour Per Court $24.00

Multi Sports Half Court [Off Peak] - Standard Per Hour Per Court $28.00

Multi Sports Half Court [Peak] - Club Per Hour Per Court $27.50

Multi Sports Half Court [Peak] - Concession Per Hour Per Court $30.00

Multi Sports Half Court [Peak] - Standard Per Hour Per Court $35.00

Multi Sports Court [Off Peak] - Club Per Hour Per Court $38.00

Multi Sports Court [Off Peak] - Concession Per Hour Per Court $44.00

Multi Sports Court [Off Peak] - Standard Per Hour Per Court $50.00

Multi Sports Court [Peak] - Club Per Hour Per Court $40.00

Multi Sports Court [Peak] - Concession Per Hour Per Court $55.00

Multi Sports Court [Peak] - Standard Per Hour Per Court $65.00

Badminton Court [Off Peak] - Concession Per Hour Per Court $14.00

Badminton Court [Off Peak] - Standard Per Hour Per Court $16.00

Badminton Court [Peak] - Concession Per Hour Per Court $16.00

Badminton Court [Peak] - Standard Per Hour Per Court $19.00

Half Arena Floor Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] $625.00

3/4 Arena Floor Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] $830.00

Whole Arena Floor Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] $988.00

Whole Stadium (excl. Group Fitness Room) Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] $1,770.00

Public Holiday Surcharge Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] 10%

Additional hours in excess of per day charge Per Hour 10% of day cost

Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry Per Person [As per Terms and Conditions] $6.00

Monthly Storage Fee Per Square Metre $8.00

Administration Fee Flat Fee $30.00

Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate Per Hour $58.25

Activity Room - Community Rate Per Hour $47.70

Activity Room - Standard Rate Per Hour $61.00

Group Fitness Room - Annual Booking Rate Per Hour $47.00

Group Fitness Room - Community Rate Per Hour $37.00

Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate Per Hour $52.00

Kitchen - Standard Rate Per Hour $45.10

Bond - Building (alcohol) Per Booking $1,200.00

Bond - Building (non-alcohol) Per Booking $750.00

Bond - Kitchen/Function Room Bond Per Booking $500.00

Bond - Major Event/Building with Alcohol Per Booking $3,000.00

Badminton Court [max 30 mins] Per Half Hour $5.00

Multi Sport Court [max 30 mins] Per Half Hour $15.00

Half Arena Floor [max 60 mins] Per Half Hour $25.00

3/4 Arena Floor [max 90 mins] Per Half Hour $30.00

Whole Arena Floor [max 120 mins] Per Half Hour $40.00

Whole Stadium [max 180 mins] Per Half Hour $55.00

Any Room [max 60 mins] Per Half Hour $17.50

Ball Hire Per Item $3.00

Bib Hire Per Set $3.00

Music System Hire Per Booking $20.00

Racquet Hire Per Item $4.00

Shuttlecock - Sale Only Per Shuttle $4.00

Shuttlecock - Sale Only Per 4 Shuttles $12.00

Shuttlecock - Sale Only Per Tube $32.00

Sale of Items % mark up 10%-50% 

Ball Hire Deposit Per Item $35.00

Bib Hire Deposit Per Set $15.00

Music System Hire Deposit Per Item $500.00

Racquet Hire Deposit Per Item $15.00

Badminton Court Hire

Major Court Hire

Room Hire

Other Service Fees

Bonds

Setup and Packup Fees

Equipment Hire and Sales

Equipment Hire Deposit Fees

Group Fitness Membership Conditions

Crèche

Multi Sport Court Hire
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Scoreboard Remote Hire Deposit Per Item $160.00

Basketball Per Team Per Game $60.00

Indoor AFL Per Team Per Game $104.00

Netball Per Team Per Game $72.00

Soccer Per Team Per Game $65.00

Volleyball Per Team Per Game $60.00

Discounted Game Fee (where applicable) Per Team Per Game 10%

Basketball Per Team Per Game $45.00

Netball Per Team Per Game $56.00

Soccer Per Team Per Game $52.00

Junior Clinics Timetable - Casual Entry- 1 Hour Per Person Per Clinic $12.00

Junior Clinics Timetable - Casual Entry - 1.5 Hour Per Person Per Clinic $15.00

Junior Clinics Timetable - Term Pass - 1.5 Hour Per Person Per Clinic $12.50

Junior Clinics Timetable - Casual Entry - 45 mins Per Person Per Clinic $11.00

Junior Clinics Timetable - Term Pass - 45 mins Per Person Per Clinic $9.00

Junior Clinics Timetable - Term Pass- 1 Hour
Per Clinic - multiplied by the number of 

weeks in term $10.50

Term Pass - Withdrawal Fee (Conditions Apply) Per Term  Pass $10.00

Holiday Program - 90 mins or less Per Hour Per Program $13.00

Holiday Program - > 90 mins Per Hour Per Program $10.00

Monday to Friday Per Hour Per Staff Member $47.90

Saturday Per Hour Per Staff Member $59.50

Sunday Per Hour Per Staff Member $72.10

Public Holidays Per Hour Per Staff Member $95.80

No Fee

1 x Game Fee

1 x Game Fee + 

$20

2 x Game Fee 

2 x Game Fee 

$15.00

$15.00

Scheme Amendments S

The fee is to be 

calculated in 

accordance with 

the Planning & 

Development 

Regulations 2009 

(Part 7 - Local 

Government 

Planning Charges) 

as amended from 

time to time 

Structure Plan S

The fee is to be 

calculated in 

accordance with 

the Planning & 

Development 

Regulations 2009 

(Part 7 - Local 

Government 

Planning Charges) 

as amended from 

time to time 

Junior Sports and Holiday Programs

Staff Charges

Competition Forfeit and Withdrawal Fees

 - Peak fees are applied from 5.00pm to Close of Business, weekdays only and all hours on weekends

Adult Sports

Administration Fee - Administrative Charges 

Late payment of forfeit fee or scheduled payment    

Failure to pay game fee in full                                   

Withdrawal from Competition Fee                              

1-6 hours notice                               

<1 hour or No show or by-law / rule imposed forfeit                    

Forfeit +48 hours notice                                              

 6-48 hours notice                               

Approval Services

 - Valid concessions are Senior Citizens, Full Time Students and Health Care Card Holders (Identification Card Required)

- School bookings to be charged the concession rate

- Registered Badminton WA members are eligible for concession prices on badminton courts only (Identification Card Required)
- Registered clubs to be charged the listed multi-sport court rate and the concession badminton rate

 - Teams are only permitted one +48 hours notice forfeit at no fee per season (not eligible during 2 week finals period). Any forfeit thereafter will 

incur usual forfeit fees.

 - Per day is considered a maximum of 8 hours. Additional hours will be charged at 10% of the daily cost

 - Staff Charges applied for bookings or events where more than normal staff are operationally required, or where staff are required outside normal 

opening hours

 - In accordance with the City Policy, Aquamotion & Kingsway Indoor Stadium Promotional & Program Initiatives, to offer discretionary promotional 

and marketing program initiatives which provide discounts and/or waiver of fees to the maximum amount charged. 

Planning & Sustainability 
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Structure Plan Amendment S

The fee is to be 

calculated in 

accordance with 

the Planning & 

Development 

Regulations 2009 

(Part 7 Local 

Government 

Planning Charges) 

as amended from 

time to time 

Local Development Plans S

The fee is to be 

calculated in 

accordance with 

the Planning & 

Development 

Regulations 2009 

(Part 7 Local 

Government 

Planning Charges) 

as amended from 

time to time 

Local Development Plans Amendments S

The fee is to be 

calculated in 

accordance with 

the Planning & 

Development 

Regulations 2009 

(Part 7 Local 

Government 

Planning Charges) 

as amended from 

time to time 

Town Planning Scheme Texts S N/A

Administration Fee - Subdivision Clearance

Administration Fee 1 - 5 Lots Per Lot S

In accordance with 

Item 5, of Schedule 

2 of the Planning 

and Development 

Regulations 2009.

Administration Fee 6 - 195 Lots Per Lot S

In accordance with 

Item 5, of Schedule 

2 of the Planning 

and Development 

Regulations 2009.

Administration Fee 196+ Lots Flat Rate S

In accordance with 

Item 5, of Schedule 

2 of the Planning 

and Development 

Regulations 2009.

Black & White A4 Per Page $0.20

Black & White A3 Per Page $0.40

Black & White A0 Per Page $3.00

Colour A4 Per Page $1.00

Colour A3 Per Page $2.00

Colour A0 Per Page $11.00

Town Planning Scheme Text Flat rate $35.00

Publications Less Than 10 Pages $6.00

Publications 10 to 50 Pages $12.00

Publications 51 to 100 Pages $24.00

Publications 101 to 200 Pages $35.00

Providing Written Planning Advice Per Request $73.00

Service Fees - Photocopying of Plans 

Service Fees - General Publications 

Service - Research 
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Research

Providing a zoning certificate, replying to 

a property settlement questionnaire and 

providing written planning advice.

In accordance with 

Items 12, 13 & 14 

(respectively) of 

Schedule 2 of the 

Planning & 

Development 

Regulations 2009. 

Zoning Cert, 

Questionnaire, 

Written planning 

advice 

Research of City records Per Hour (or Pro Rata) $30.00

Development Applications

Determination of all classes of 

development applications, including 

applications where the development has 

already commenced and applications for 

development of a type to be determined 

by a Development Assessment Panel 

(DAP).

S

In accordance with 

Part 7 and the 

applicable item 

listed in Schedule 2 

of the Planning and 

Development 

Regulations 2009

Development Applications
Development Applications that are 

subject to determination by a DAP
S

In accordance with 

Schedule 1 of the 

Planning & 

Development 

(Development 

Assessment 

Panels) 

Regulations 2011 

Home Business - Category 1 S

 In accordance with 

Part 7 and the 

applicable item 

listed in Schedule 2 

of the Planning and 

Development 

Regulations 2009

Home Business - Category 2 & 3 S

In accordance with 

Part 7 and the 

applicable item 

listed in Schedule 2 

of the Planning and 

Development 

Regulations 2009

Modification of Building Envelopes $216.00

Advertising Costs & Expenses associated with applications Per Application

Costs & expenses 

for advertising 

applications listed 

in Schedule 2 

items 1 to 11 of the 

Planning & 

Development 

Regulations 2009 

in addition to the 

fee for the 

provision of the 

service

Other

Liquor Licence - Certificate of Local Planning Authority Per Application $200.00

Gaming Permit Per Permit $100.00

Copy of Planning Decision Documents Per Copy $69.00

General Research or City Records Per Hour or Pro Rata $30.00

Extractive Industries (Charged Under Extractive Industries Local Law 

1998)
Licence Application (Local Law cl.11)

$3,000.00

Administration Fee (Local Law cl.11) 

payable where extractive industry is 

carried on without having first obtained 

licence $3,000.00

Annual Licence to be paid in addition to 

Licence application annually after licence 

issue (Local Law cl.11) $1,000.00

Licence Transfer Fee (Local Law cl.11) $200.00

Pedestrian Accessway Closure Administration Fee $550.00

Road Reserve Closure Administration Fee $550.00

Right of Way Closure Administration Fee $550.00

Withdrawal of Caveat Administration Fee $370.00

Design Review Panel Administration Fee
As calculated by 

the City

Application Fees - Development Application Fees

Building Services
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Research on matters not related to a current application, misc. 

applications, certificates, withdrawal of notices and misc. labour charges
Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour) $92.40

Professional Consultancy - Coordinator Building Services Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour) $180.80

Professional Consultancy - Senior Building Surveyor Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour) $155.00

Professional Consultancy - Building Surveyor Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour) $103.30

Copy of Swimming Pool Inspection Report Per Copy $25.40

Combined PSQ and Zoning Certificate Per Certificate $88.90

Copy of Home Indemnity Certificate Per Copy $58.90

Building Plans - Residential - Full Set Per Set $74.40

Building Plans - Commercial and Industrial Per Set $126.00

Building Plans - Site Plan or Floor plan or Elevations 1 Only (Residential) Per Copy $21.20

Building Plans - Viewing of Building Plans Per Copy/Set $15.50

Building Plans - Search Fee Per Copy/Set $10.40

Blasting Permit Per Permit $30.40

Sign Licences (Local Law) - Pylon or Tower Sign Per Sign $82.20

Sign Licences (Local Law) - Hoardings Per Sign $110.60

Sign Licences (Local Law) - Special Event Signs Per Sign $220.10

Sign Licences (Local Law) - Community Event Signs Per Sign $44.40

Sign Licences (Local Law) - Any Other Sign Per Sign $81.60

Building Permit - Certified - Class 1 or Class 10 Per Permit (0.19% of Construction Cost) S

Min $105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 1) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Building Permit - Certified - Class 2 to Class 9 Per Permit (0.09% of Construction Cost) S

Min $105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 1) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Building Permit - Uncertified - Class 1 or Class 10 Per Permit (0.32% of Construction Cost) S

Min $105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 1) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Amended Plan - Class 1a Each $320.40

Amended Plan - Class 2-9 Each $526.00

Amended Plan - Class 10a, 10b and 10c Each $122.00

Extension of Time for Building Permit or Demolition Permit Each S

Min $105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 1) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Occupancy Permit - Completed Building Each S

Min $105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Temporary Occupancy Permit - Incomplete Building Each S

In accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Modification of Occupancy Permit - Additional use of building temporary 

basis
Each S

In accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Replacement of Occupancy Permit - Permanent change of building's 

use, classification
Each S

Min $105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for Registration of 

Strata Scheme, Plan of Re-Subdivision
Each S

Min $115.00, 

$11.60 for each 

strata unit covered 

by the application 

in accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Occupancy Permit - Unauthorised Work Per Permit (0.18% of estimated value) S

Min $105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Building Approval Certificate - Existing building where unauthorised work 

has not been done
Each S

$105.00 in 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Extension of time during which an occupancy permit or building approval 

certificate has effect
Each S

$105.00 In 

accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 2) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Application for Copies of Permits, Building Approval Certificates in 

Register
Each

$52.70

Inspection and Re-Inspection - Class 1a, 10a, 10b and 10c Per Inspection $206.70

Inspection and Re-Inspection - Class 1b and 2 to 8 (excluding large 

Class 6 buildings)
Per Inspection

$320.00

Inspection and Re-Inspection - Class 9 Per Inspection $723.00

Inspection and Re-Inspection - Large Class 6 Per Inspection $723.00

Per Permit S 0.137% of work 

value over $45,000

Per Permit
S

$45,000 or less - 

$61.65

Per Permit S 0.137% of work 

value over $45,000

Per Permit S
$45,000 or less - 

$61.65

Building Services Levy - Occupancy Permit (Temporary, Incomplete, 

Strata, Replacement) - Sections 47,49,50 & 52 of the Building Act 2011
Per Permit S $61.65

Building Services Levy - Building Approval Certificate Per Certificate S $61.65

Each S 0.274% of work 

value over $45,000

Each S
$45,000 or less - 

$123.30

Preliminary Assessment - Class 10a, 10b and 10c Each $51.70

Preliminary Assessment - Class 1a Each $160.60

Preliminary Assessment - Class 1b and 2 to 8 Inclusive Each $320.00

Preliminary Assessment - Class 9 Each $635.50

Strata Titles - Approval Fees Minimum Charge or Per Square Metre S

$0.20 per square 

metre of the floor 

space of the 

building or $100.00 

whichever is 

greater

Safety Hoarding Licence Per Annum $80.63

Demolition Permit - Class 1 or Class 10 or Incidental Structure Per Story S

In accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 1) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Demolition Permit - Class 2 to Class 9 Per Story S

In accordance with 

Schedule 2 

(Division 1) of the 

Building Regulation 

2012

Building Services Levy - Occupancy Permit - Unauthorised Building 

Work (Section 51 of Building Act 2011)

Building Services Levy - Demolition Permit

Building Services Levy - Building Permit
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Fast Tracking of Building Permit & Occupancy Permit Applications (by 

arrangement) - Class 1a, 1b & 2-9 Inclusive
Per Application

Additional 50% of 

standard 

application fee 

(does not include 

CTF or Building 

Services Levy)

Fast Tracking of Building Permit & Occupancy Permit Applications (by 

arrangement) - Class 10a, 10b & 10c
Per Application $41.30

Park Home Certificates Per Certificate $41.30

Materials on Street Licences Per m
2 
Per Month $1.02

Fencing Approvals - Over-Height Front Fence Per Application $109.50

Fencing Approvals - Variation to Sufficient Fence Per Application $109.50

Fencing Approvals - General Fencing Discretion Per Application $109.50

Fencing Approvals - Gates Across ROWs/PAWs/Road Reserves Annual Fee $109.50

Fencing Approvals - Estate Fencing Per Application

0.25% of costs of 

works ($100 

minimum). Nil if 

approved as part of 

development plan.

Fencing Approvals - Licence - Tennis Court Flood Lighting Per Licence $109.50

Fencing Approvals - Licence - Electrified Fence Per Licence $109.50

Fencing Approvals - Licence - Razor Wire Per Licence $109.50

Fencing Approvals - Transfer Licence for Electrified or Razor Wire 

Fence
Per Licence

$87.30

Form 24 Strata Fees - Approval and Inspection Fees:

 - One lot ($65 per additional lots) Per Approval S $656.00

 - Six lots ($43.50 per additional lot) Per Approval S $981.00

Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 2 to 9 Buildings Per Application

$496 + 0.1% 

estimated value of 

construction

<=$400k - $361.50

$400k - $600k - 

$465.00

$600k - $800k - 

$568.00

$800k - $1m - 

$671.50

$1m + - 0.086%

Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 10 Structures (includes 1 

inspection)
Per Application $361.50

Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 1a Buildings (includes 1 

inspection)
Per Application $516.50

Certificate of Building Compliance - Strata Units (includes 1 inspection) Per Unit $413.00

Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 2-9 Buildings (includes 1 

inspection)
Per Application $516.5 + CDC Fee

Certificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings to 2000m
2 
(includes 1 

inspection)
Per Application $568.00

Certificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings over 2000m
2
 (includes 

1 inspection)
Per Application $878.00

Approval of Battery Powered Smoke Alarm (in existing residential) Per Application S $179.40

Alternative Solution - Class 2-9 Per Application

$409 + 0.05% of 

estimated value of 

construction

Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1 Per Application $413.00

Request for  Private Swimming Pool Inspection - Outside of Statutory 

Inspection Cycle 
Per Inspection $198.40

Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee Per Annum S $24.20

Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee on Construction Interim Rate Notice Issued S $58.45

Animals - New Application - Application Fee Per Annum $147.60

Animals - Dog Kennel Licence - Licence to Operate Per Annum $147.60

Animals - Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to Keep Per Annum $147.60

Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to Operate Per Application $147.60

Caravan Parks Licence - Minimum Per Annum S $200.00

Caravan Parks Licence - Long Stay Per Site Per Annum S $6.00

Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and Transit Per Site Per Annum S $6.00

Caravan Parks Licence - Camp Site Per Site Per Annum S $3.00

Caravan Parks Licence - Overflow Per Site Per Annum S $2.00

Caravan Parks Licence - Renewal after Expiry S $20.00

Caravan Parks Licence - Temporary Licence reg 54 Per Site Per Annum S from $100.00

Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 1a to 10 Buildings Per Application

Compliance Services

Health & Compliance Services

Health Services

 - Application Fee Capped at 100 lots. Maximum Fee Payable is $5,113.50
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City of Wanneroo Schedule of Fees Charges 2019/20 

Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Caravan Parks Licence - Transfer of Licence S $100.00

Food Business Application Per Application $147.00

Food Business - Additional Invoice Fee Per Invoice $51.00

Food Business Inspection (Includes Registration) Per Application $147.00

Food Business Notification Fee Per Application $30.55

Food Business Low Risk Rating Annual Fee Per Annum $147.00

Food Business Medium Risk Rating Annual Fee Per Annum $275.00

Food Business High Risk Rating Annual Fee Per Annum $305.35

Food Business Application- Additional Food Premises Per Annum $147.00

Food Premises - Inspection Upon Request Per Inspection $147.00

Food Premises - Drinking Water Sampling (Non Scheme) Per Annum $382.00

Verifying Food Safety Programs for Vulnerable Persons Per Application $147.00

Skin Penetration Premises - New Premise - Application Fee Per Application $147.60

Skin Penetration Premises - New Premise - Inspection Fee Per Application $147.60

Hairdressers - New Premise - Application Fee Per Application $147.60

Approval of Noise Management Plan - Out of Hours Construction Per Application $147.00

Infringements - Environmental Protection Act - Noise Sect 79(1) First Offence S $250.00

Infringements - Environmental Protection Act - Noise Sect 79(1) Second & Subsequent Offences S $500.00

Infringements - Environmental Protection Act - Unauthorised Discharge 

Infringement - Sect 3(1), 4(1) & 4(2)
First Offence S $250.00

Infringements - Environmental Protection Act - Unauthorised Discharge 

Infringement - Sect 3(1), 4(1) & 4(2)
Second & Subsequent Offences S $500.00

Infringements - Food Act 2008 - Various Offences Under the Act Modified Penalty (Individual) S $500.00

Infringements - Food Act 2008 - Various Offences Under the Act Modified Penalty (Body Corporate) S $1,000.00

Infringements - Health (Asbestos Regulations) 1992 - Various Offences 

Under the Act
Modified Penalty S $1,000.00

Infringements - Health (Asbestos Regulations) 1992 - Various Offences 

Under the Act
Modified Penalty S $2,000.00

Liquor Licence~ - New Premise - Certificate of Local Health Authority Per Application $147.60

Lodging Houses - Application Fee Per Application $147.60

Lodging Houses - Renewal of Registration - Includes Inspection Per Annum $147.60

Offensive Trade Licences - Manure Works Per Annum S $211.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Shellfish and Crustacean Processing Per Annum S $298.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Poultry Farming Per Annum S $298.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Poultry Processing Per Annum S $298.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Laundries, Dry Cleaning Per Annum S $147.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Processing Per Annum S $298.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Rabbit Farming Per Annum S $298.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Curing Per Annum S $211.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Gut Scraping (Preparation Sausage Skin) Per Annum S $171.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Piggeries Per Annum S $298.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Artificial Manure Depots Per Annum S $211.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Other Offensive Trades Per Annum S $298.00

Offensive Trade Licences - Knackery Registration Per Annum S $298.00

Property Investigation/Clearance - Site Investigation Per Application Per Lot (up to 1 hour) $147.60

Health Assessment Certificate Per Application $147.60

Public Buildings - New Premise - Application and Assessment Fee  Per Application $285.00

Public Buildings - Application and Assessment Fee where building is 

owned and managed by the City 
Per Application $0.00

Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (<1000 persons) Per Application $147.00

Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 - 5000 

persons)
Per Application $285.00

Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (>5000 persons) Per Application $871.00

Event Public Building Risk Management Plan Assessment Fee 

(Resubmissions)
Per Application $147.60

Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - up to two pools Per Annum $400.00

Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - over two pools - 

additional surcharge
Per Annum $111.00

Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Bacterial Per Request $147.00

Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Chemical Per Request $325.75

Septic Tank Applications - New - Application Fee Per Application S $118.00

Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspection Fee Per Application S $118.00

Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Plans - On Request Per Copy $25.00

Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On Request Per Report S $56.00

Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application Fee Per Application $147.60

Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence Fee Pro Rata $147.60

Trading in Public Places - Existing Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual 

Licence
Per Annum $147.60

Trading  - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - 

Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)  
Pro Rata $286.10

Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Annual 

Licence Fee
Per Annum $860.00

Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee 

(every weekend & public hol) 
Per Annum $286.10

Trading  - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading Per Application $52.00
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Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

Trading  - Temp Licence - Licence Fee Per Additional Day $16.00

Trading Licence (inc Busking) for fund raising/community and charitable 

organisations 
Per Application $0.00

Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council 

buildings/land. 
Per Application $0.00

Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading) Per Application $20.00

Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public 

holidays)
Per Annum $30.00

Trading - Busking - Licence Fee Per Additional Day $5.00

Trading - Busking - Application & Annual Licence Per Annum $50.00

Copy of City of Wanneroo AUS SPEC # 1 (Design Guidelines for the 

Development and Subdivision of Land) 
Per Copy $70.00

Additional Crossover Application and Inspection Fee Per Application $245.00

Engineering Supervision Fee - where a consulting engineer has been 

nominated and engaged to design and supervise the works. 
Per Subdivision S

1.5% of contract 

price for road, 

drainage and 

associated 

infrastructure (incl. 

paths and 15% of 

earthworks cost) or 

as estimated by the 

local government

Engineering Supervision Fee - where a consulting engineer has not been 

nominated and engaged to design and supervise the works. 
Per Subdivision S

3% of contract 

price for road, 

drainage and 

associated 

infrastructure (incl. 

paths and 15% of 

earthworks cost) or 

as estimated by the 

local government

Smaller Subdivisions and Survey Strata – Supervision / Inspection of 

drainage and common property driveways.
Per Subdivision $182.00

Additional site inspections required over and above the standard 

inspections, such as reinspection of works due to failed areas/items, 

unfinished stage of works or special site visit requests.

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum

Administration, preparation and release of a Security Deposit or Bank 

Guarantee submitted in connection with any landscaping or engineering 

component of development or subdivision where the Developer wants to 

bond incomplete works as per Section 1.20 of the Local Government 

Guidelines for Subdivisional Development Edition 2.3 (IPWEA, 2017)

▪ Non-refundable Fee for administration of Bond

Per Application $1,200.00

Subdivision Decorative Street lighting Operation & Maintenance (for 

decorative street lighting where the City pays a tariff which includes the 

energy cost, maintenance cost, and the cost of the Bulk Globe 

Replacement Program, or where a tariff is imposed by the energy 

provider to charge for energy consumption only, and where the 

ownership of subdivisional street lighting infrastructure is ultimately 

transferred to the City and thus total responsibility for ongoing 

maintenance). 

Per Subdivision 

Full cost for service 

provision over the 

first 12 month 

period after title 

release for 

operation and 

maintenance of 

new subdivisional 

decorative street 

lighting services

Land Development Assessment Fee

Miscellaneous Land Development Assessment Fees to cover the actual 

costs and expenses incurred by the City in providing services, 

commissioning or undertaking any review of documentation associated 

with subdivisional development engineering and landscape matters, 

including administrative services, technical resources, specialist advice 

and consultation, and charged in accordance with Section 6.15, 6.16 and 

6.17 of the Local Government Act (WA) 1995 (as amended), such as:

a) Assessment of earthworks plans for subdivisional works

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum 

Land Development 

Engineering Supervision Fee 
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Details Basis of Charge 
Statutory 

Fee "S" 2019/20

b) Assessment of engineering and construction drawings for 

subdivisional works for roads, drainage and waterways.

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum 

c) Assessment of engineering and construction drawings - other

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of  $70.00 

minimum 

d) Assessment of a Traffic Management Plan (TMP). 

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum 

e) Assessment of landscape master plans and design drawings.

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum 

f) Assessment of an Urban Water Management Plan (UWMP), flood 

study, stormwater management plan or drainage study. 

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum 

g) Assessment of technical reports, studies and management plans

Charged actual 

cost plus 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum 

h)  Where any of the above services listed under a) to g) require 

involvement of third party experts or independent checking by 

consultants engaged by the city. 

Fee charged at 

actual cost as per 

a) to g) above + 

actual cost for 

external services + 

administration fee 

of $70.00 minimum  

Verge Maintenance - Administration Fee Per Application $100.00

Verge Maintenance - Inspection Fee Per Inspection $50.00

Verge Maintenance - Inspection Bond
Per Building Application between $5,000 

and $20,000 $1,000.00

Verge Maintenance - Inspection Bond Per Building Application over $20,000 $2,000.00

Direction Sign Fee - Supply and Install Plus Administration $250.00

Refuse Collection - Delivery, Hire and Empty Bin for Functions. Internal 

Hire via Facilities Bookings
Per bin (1-48 bins maximum) $42.00

Waste Service Establishment Fee Per New or Additional Service $200.00

Waste Service Charge Per Service Per Annum $410.00

Pensioner Owned Residential Properties - (Rates above $988 to $1398) 

Rated Residential Properties - Service Fee 
Per Service Per Annum $365.00

Pensioner Owned Residential Properties - (Rates up to $988) Rated 

Residential Properties - Service Fee 
Per Service Per Annum $312.00

Additional  - Service Fee (1 Rubbish Bin & 1 Recycling Bin) Per New or Additional Service Per Annum $363.00

Additional Recycling Bin Establishment Fee Per New or Additional Service $59.00

Additional Recycling Bin Service Fee Per Service Per Annum $90.00

Additional Rubbish Bin Establishment Fee Per New or Additional Service $59.00

Additional Rubbish Bin Service Fee Per Service Per Annum $273.00

Extra Bin Collection Fee - Prepaid Only (Emptying of any wheelie bin on-

demand or due to non-compliance).
Truck Return $75.00

Entry Fee - Residential Customer Per Car $20.00

Entry Fee - Residential Customer Per Trailer, Ute or Van $34.50

Entry Fee - Commercial Business Customer Per Tonne $90.00

Sale of Shredded Materials Per Cubic Metre $31.50

Greens Recycling Facility

Assets

Asset Maintenance

Strategic Asset Management

Waste

Wangara Recycling Centre

HPE 19/209960 20


	00 Cover Page
	0 Contents Page
	Final Schedule of Fees & Charges 2019 20 Including Statutory Charges

